MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
5/22/2016 11:49:56PM
e enan e, Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 5/22/2016 10:53pM

Last Update ; 5/22/2016 10:55PM

AR

Arrested Location : MIDDLE ST & PRIVATE ACCESS RD

Bldg: Apt: ~ Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT

SR S

Incident # : 16-12475
CFS #: 613642
Court Date :

! ‘-‘K{%}‘ R

Name : BENSON, MICHAEL Sex: M Race: U Age: 21

s

Location : 255 MURRAY ST

Bidg: Apt: Floor:
MERIDEN, CT 06459

A YLy L 3 gt
Statute Code : 14-215

Violatlon Code : 14-215 - OPN OF MV WHEN REGIS OR LICENSE IS REFUSED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited

Charge Date : 5/22/2016

Violation Count : 1

S

Statute Code : 21a-279a{a)i

Violation Code : POSSESSION OF LESS THAN 0.5 OZ MARTJUANA

Violatlon Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition ; SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type 1 Summoned/Cited

Charge Date : 5/22/2016

i

Name : SANFORD, ERIC Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 5/22/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

[ R SR BT ErrRE T L

On 5/22/2016 at 1902hrs, | Ofc. Sanford, was performing patrol when |
CT reg "3ATKSOQ" traveling Northbound on Middle Street. As the vehicle drove by me with my windows
down, | detected the odor of marijuana emanating from the Civic, which was the only vehicle in the vicinity.
As | traveled behind the vehicle, | continued to detect the odor for approximately 1/2 mile. | initiated a MV
stop on the Civic on Middle Street. Upon making contact with the operator, identified as Michael Benson, |
could again detect the odor of marijuana emanating from the vehicle. Benson stated he had been smoking
marijuana as he drove by me and threw the rest of his blunt out the windows shortly before | stopped him.

Benson consented to a search of the vehicle, where | located a bag of green leafy substance. | was also
informed Benson had a suspended license.

Benson was issued MSC #MC330323 for violating statute 14-215 - Operating a MV with a suspended
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license and 21a-279a1 - Possession of <1/2 OZ MJ. Benson was issued a court date of 6/8/2016 0900 at
Middletown Supetior Court,

Benson contacted a friend who was able to come retrieve his vehicle.

Nothing further
yg// Sworn to and subs Fjbed efo . This 2 Dav.g

e / (Notary Public)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name T ' Report Name
e e e+ s , 5/23/2016 6:21:30PM
B . Printed Date Printed Time
T Created Date : 5/23/2016 5:38PM

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT )

Y
'\

Last Update : 5/23/2016 5:49pM

Incident # : 16-12007
CFs #: 612781
Court Date : 6/1/16

Arrested Location : 530 SAYBROOK RD

Bidg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT

;
Location : 642 MAIN 5T

. Bidg: Apt: 1 Eloor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-181

5 Violation Code : 53a-181 - BREACH OF PEACE THREATENING

Violatlon Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Arrest Type :  Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 5/23/2016

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code 53a 62

Violatlon Code : 53a-62 - THREATENING
i Violation Code Type ; STATE STATUTE

b it g i

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Arvest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 5/23/2016

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code : 7075
Violation Code : THREATENING
Violation Code Type : INCIDENT CLASSIFICATIONS

Law Enforcement Disposition :
Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited

1; Violation Count ; 1
; Charge Date : 1/1/1753

: Name : WASILEWSKI, ANDREW Duty Assignment ;

Role : Arrasting Action Date : 5/17/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 51716 at apprommately 1708hrs | (Officer Wasﬂewskl) was dispatched to the Mlddlesex Outpatlent
Surgery Center at 530 Saybrook Road for a threatening report in which a patient threatened to come back
and shoot members of the nursing staff. Upon my arrival | spoke with head nurse -

stated that she thought the patient (later identified as Janeen Shaw) may have been acting out because she
had just come out of anesthesia. * t then described the incident in detail.

stated the patient (Janeen Shaw) had been brought out of her out-patient surgery and began to
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£

"come to" after being put under with anesthesia. Shaw started to become verbally combative when the
nurses asked her to remain in her bed until she became more oriented, Shaw then increased her
aggression and became physically combative. She began hitting and punching staff to get them away from
her. Shaw reportedly stood on the bed and began taking off her hospital gown: stated the staff
decided to just let her leave due to her increasing physical violence. Shaws husband . i) was
already there to bring her home after the surgery. While changing her cloths, Shaw reportedly yelled
throughout the large recovery room "I'm going to come back and shoot you up!" Just prior to walking out the
door Shaw also stated "There are a lot of bad people in the world. Just so you know, | am one of those bad
people!”, further intensifying the fact that she considered herself to be a credible threat who would come
back and carry out a shooting inside the hospital. | (Officer Wasilewski) explained to 1 that it

seemed as though Shaw was coherent and aware of the detailed threats she was making, rather than
acting out due fo anesthesia.

1 provided a voluntary sworn written statement describing the incident. In total there were seven
nurses, doctors, and hospital security personnel present during Shaw's threat, not including two patients

who had left prior to my arrival. | {Officer Wasilewski) asked central dispatch to check to see if Shaw or her
husband had any registered firearms. | was informed that they did not.

After obtaining the statement, Sergeant Bartolotta and | {Officer Wasilewski) went to Shaw's address and
spoke with her. When | approached Shaw in her driveway she immediately stated "Are you here because
of what | said at the hospital? | was just really angry." After speaking to her for several minutes | saw that
Shaw was becoming aggravated and did not want to talk about the incident. | asked Shaw for her ID so that
I could run her name and document the incident. Shaw refused to provide her ID but when Sergeant
Bartolotta ordered her to show her ID she took it out of her pocket and threw it at him causing it to fall to the
ground. Shaw attempted to walk away and had to be detained in handcuffs after attempting to run inside
her house. Sergeant Bartolotta instructed me that Shaw was under arrest for threatening the hospital. Shaw
then yelled "I can't take this. "When I get out | am going to the Arrigoni Bridge to jump off!" Due to her
suicidal statement, Hunters Ambulance was called to the scene to transport her to the Middlesex Hospital
for a PEER. Once at the hospital Shaw was turned over to the hospital staff.

Shaw was issued a misdemeanor summons (MC 397044) for violation of CGS 53a-62 Threatening 2nd
Degree and 53a-181 Breach Of Peace. She was assigned a court date of 6/1/16 at 0900hrs. Shaw was

told sheoulgFhaveto appear aPthe GA 9 court house on that date and time. She stated he understood.
cer's-Si re ' Sworn to and subseiibed before me., This g Ray of

r - (TS P

g (otanj bic
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MIDDLETOW'N POL!CE Arraignment Report

Repart Name T
) i ) ) 5/24/2016 3:50:55AM
ST Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 5/24/2016 3:39AM

@RAIGNMENT REPORT Y

Last Update ;: 5/24/2016 3:43AM

Incident # : 16-10845
CFS # : 610694
Court Date : 6/1/2016

Arrested Location ; 98 LIBERTY ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor: 3
MIDDLETOWN, CT

Name : RIVERA, ELISEO FIGUEROA Sex: M

Location : 11 CLINTON AVE

MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

i
g Bldg: Apt: Floor;
i
1
1

; Statute Code :  14-12(a)*
1

Violation Code : 14-12(a)* - OPERATE/ TOW UNREGISTERED MV
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Viglation Count.; 1 Arrest Type : Summened/Cited
Charge Date : 5/24/2016

Statute Code : 14-147{(c)

Violation Code :  14-147(c) - IMPROPER USE-MARKER/IIC/RGSTR
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

e e s e e

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count ;1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 5/24/2016

Statute Code : 14-213b

Vialation Code :  14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

PR

Law Enfarcarnent Disposttion : SUMMONED
Viplation Count: 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
' : Charge Date : 5/24/2016

Name : FOSTER, ALEX Duty Assignment :

{
§ Role : Arresting Actlon Date : 5/4/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWM POLICE
1

e R ‘éﬁﬁ}&}
On 5/4/2016 at approxmate[y 2235 hours |, Officer Foster was traveling Westbound on leerty Streetina
marked Middietown Police ctuiser. Traveling in front of my vehicle was a purple Chev. Impala bearing CT
registration 6ALEA1. A check with dispatch revealed that the plate belonged on a red Dodge Neon. |
activated my emergency lights and siren to initiate a motor vehicle stop for the violation. The vehicle pulled

to the right and came to a complete stop. | approached the operator on the driver's side and identified him
as Eliso Rivera by his Connecticut Driver's License.
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Rivera stated that he was leaving the Aresco's Convenience store on Liberty Street after purchasing a few
items for his daughter. Rivera openly admitted that the plate did not belong to the vehicle nor did he have
insurance for the vehicle. Rivera appeared abnormally nervous and admitted to prior arrests for narcotic
use. Rivera gave this Officer verbal consent to search his vehicle which yielded negative results. Rivera was
allowed to leave his vehicle legally parked on Liberty Street until suitable arraignments could be made.

Rivera was issued a Misdemeanor Summons, MC 396873, for violation of C.G.S. 14-147{c) Misuse of
Maker Plates, violation of C.G.S. 14-213b Failure to Maintain Minimum Insurance, and violaton of C.G.S.
14-12(a)" Operating an Unregistered Motor Vehicle. Rivera was assigned a court date of June 1, 2016 at
0900 hours at GAS.

Nothing further.
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report

Raency fiarme . Report Name )
5/24/2016 2:05:26AM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 5/24/2016 1:49AM

Last Update ; 5/24/2016 2:05AM

Incident # : 16-11487
CFS # . 611849
Court Date : 5/26/2016

Arrested Location : 533 MAIN ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : DELGADO, MARIANNE

Lacation : 21 QUINLAN AVE

Bldg: Apt: Floor:

i MERIDEN, CT 06450

Statute Code : 14-147(c)

Violation Code :  14-147(c) - IMPROPER USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Arrest Type ¢ Summoned/Clted
Charge Date : 5/24/2016

Viglation Count : I

i Statute Code : 14-213b

i Violation Code : 14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

: Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 5/24/2016

Statute Code : 14-215

! Violation Count : 1
H
i
] Violation Code :
]

14-215 - OPN OF MV WHEN REGIS OR LICENSE IS REFUSED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED

Vfiolation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summaoned/Cited

Charge Date : 5/24/2016

B

Duty Assignment :

i Name: FOSTER, ALEX

{ Role : Arresting Action Pate : 5/12/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

; : e
On 5/12/2016, at approximately 0613 hours 1, Officer Foster, was conductmg traffic enforcement at the
intersection of Washington Street and Main Street. Traveling in front of my vehicle was a green Toyota
Camry bearing CT registration 4ARVVS. A check with dispatch revealed that the plate belonged on a white
Kia Sport. | activated my emergency lights and siren fo initiate a motor vehicle stop for the violation. The

vehicle pulled the right and came to a complete stop. | approached the operator on the driver's S|de and
identified her as Marianne Delgado by her CT ID card.
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" .

Delgado stated that she was on her way to work and openly admitted to using plates from another vehicle
so she could get too and from work. Delgado stated that financially she was not able to register or insure
the vehicle. A check with dispatch revealed that Delgado had a suspended license and was not supposed
to operate a motor vehicle. Dglgado's vehicle was left legally parked on Main Street until suitable
arrangements could be made.

Delgado was issued a Misdemeanor Summons, MC 396871, for violation of C.G.S. 14-147(c) Misuse of
Marker Plates, violation of C.G.S. 14-215 Operating a M/V Under Suspension, and violation of C.G.S.
14-213b Failure tg Maintain Minimum Insurance. Delgado was issued a court date of May 26, 2016 at GA9
at 09 rs,
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Remer o - i et e st e . R _ -
. . S e e o e, T 22016 e BL7:57AM
R o *\ Printed Date Printed Time
/ Created Date : 5/24/2016 1:16AM
él}RAIGNMENT REP(?..BJI"" Last Update : 5/24/2016 1:16AM

Incident # : 16-11029
CFS #: 611017
Court Date : 5-20-16

Arrested Location : 633 WASHINGTON ST
Bldg: Apt: Flaor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

! Location: 51 GRAND ST. 2NO FL

i

i Bldg: Apt: Floor:
§ MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 14-21Ba*

Violation Code :  14-218a* - TRAVELING TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS
Vialation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type 1 Surmmoned/Citad
Charge Date : §5/24/2016

Statute Code : 14-224
Violation Code : 14-224 - EVADING RESPONSIBILITY MV
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

VPSRN

taw Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 5/24/2016

763{':1

! Name: MUDANO, WILLIAM Duty Assignment :

{ Role :  Arresting Action Date : 5/7/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

*-‘L‘ék Shrs

On 5-7-16 at approximately 0015 hrs. Mi gton St.
and West St. on a reported evading motor vehicle crash. Upon arrival, the victim operator who had

remained on scene, said a white pick up truck with Massachusetts plates had coliided with her vehicle as
she was parked for a red light on Washington St.

Approximately two hours later, the evading vehicle was located on Washington St. in the area of the crash.

The operator, identified as Lidia Marizeth admitted to crashing in to the victim's vehicle, and leave the area
priot to Palice arriving.

Marizeth was issued Misdemeanor Summons and Complaint MC378283 for violation of 14-218a*,

Traveling too Fast for Conditions and 14-224a, Evading. Marizeth was given a court date of 5-20-16 at
GA09 in Middletown and released at the scene.
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me. This ZEP Day of_Maa 2005 ]
LN v ! Qe

T

4 ;"h
QOfficer's Signature . Sworn to and subscribed before
M&}jﬁu & %%5(5 - LN
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report
Ageﬁ?:f:ﬂna"m_em o Report Name
5, _ 5/23/2016 5:48:00AM
} Printed Date Printed Time
- B //

Created Date : 5/23/2016 5:28AM

Last Update : 5/23/2016 5:47AM

i Incident #

16-11564 Arrested Location | WASHINGTON ST & MERIDEN RD
CFS # : 612007 Bldg: Apt: Flaor:
Court Date : 5/25/2016 MIDDLETOWN, CT
s T T
ENDERBESCRIPTION
Name : ORLACCHIO, IAN § Sex: M Race: W Age: 25
s =
Location : 2222 TOWN COLONY RD
Blda: Apt: Floor:

MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 14-12(a)*

m@ﬁ;, e T,

Violation Code @ 14-12(a)* - OPERATE/ TOW UNREGISTERED MV
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 5/13/2016
§ Statute Code : 14-147(c)
i Violation Code :  14-147(c) - IMPROPER USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR
Violation Coda Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 5/13/2016
i Statute Code : 14-213b
Violation Code :  14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 ' Arrest Type :  Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 5/13/2015
Statute Code : 14-215
Violation Code :  14-215 - OPN OF MY WHEN REGIS OR LICENSE IS REFUSED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition ; SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summened/Cited
! Charge Date : 5/13/2016
Statute Code : 14-218a
Violation Code : 14-218a - TRAVELING UNREASONABLY FAST
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violatlon Count : 1 Arrest Type : Surmmoned/Cited
: Charge Date : 5/13/201i6
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Name : FROBERG, STEPHEN

Duty Assignment : Patrol
Rolte : Arresting Actlon Date : 5/13/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

AT Vg i 512 e m‘;‘:ﬁ.}‘_ i ; i =
On Nlay 13, 2016 around 0048 hours I (Ofc Froberg) was conductlng a speed enforcement detail on
Washington Street in the area of the intersection of Camp Street. | was utilizing Middletown Police

Department laser #7 of which | am a certified operator of and was tested at the beginning and end of my

shift finding it to be in proper working order both times.

| observed a black 2000 Chevrolet Blazer bearing CT marker #385YAA traveling westbound on
Washington Sfreet which appeared to be traveling faster than other traffic recently observed in the area.

Utilizing the laser device the Blazer's speed was found to be 48 miles per hour, which is well over the clearly
posted 35 mile per hour limit.

The Blazer was signaled and stopped just over the town line into Middlefield on Washington Street in the
area of the intersection of Ball Fall Road. Sergeant Smith arrived as a backup officer a few moments later.
The operator was identified as lan Orlacchio upon presentation of a Connecticut operators license and
offered the excuse that he was late to pick up his mother from work. Orlacchio admitted that his license
was suspended and that the vehicle was neither registered nor insured and that he took the license plate off
of one of his old cars. Orlacchio was joined in the vehicle by passenger . Officer St. Peter
arrived on scene as another backup officer.

During my normal line of questioning as to whether there was anything iflegal in the vehicle Orlacchio
admitted that there might be some marijuana and that | could check if | wanted. Both Orlacchio and

were asked to step from the vehicle one at time, searched with negative results for weapons and or
contraband and instructed to sit on the curb near the rear of the vehicle. A search was conducted only
yielding trace amounts of what appeared to be marijuana, which was not enough to collect and or field test.

Checks of CT DMV files showed that Orlacchio's license was in fact suspended and showed no information
for the marker plate. Orlacchio was advised that the vehicle would have to be towed from the scene to
which he requested Midtown which was passed along to dispatch and arrived a short time later, removing

the vehicle. The marker plate affixed to the vehicle was seized and placed in the marker plate bin to be
returned to DMV at a later date and time.

Orlacchio was issued CT misdemeanor summons #MC379679 with a court appearance date of 5/25/2016
at GA#9 for violations of CGS 14-147(c) Misuse of marker plate, 14-215 Operating with a suspended
license, 14-213b No insurance, 14-12(a)* Operating an unregistered motor vehicle and 14-218a Traveling

unreasonably fast. Orlacchio and were picked up a short time later by a friend. Case cleared by
arrest, nothing furt

tl
Sworn to and subscribed before me This 23 Day of M"“ (4
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name Report Name .
e ) ) 5/24/2016 12:38:50AM
o e T "} Printed Date Printed Time
/- ‘ / Created Date : 5/23/2016 10:51PM
A\B IGNMENT REPORT "__//" Last Update : 5/24/2016 12:38AM

Incident # : 16-12574
CFS # ; 613843
Court Date : 5/24/16

Arrested Location : WALNUT ST & RIVER RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT

Name : DEMPSEY, RYAN SHAWN Sex: M Race: U Age: 18

Location : 12 TRAVERSE 8Q

; Bldg: Apt: Floor:
§ MIDDLETOWWN, CT 06457

K

Statute Code : 53a-181

i Violation Code : 53a-181 - BREACH OF PEACE FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR INJ

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

Violatlen Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Inte Custody

Charge Date : 5/23/2016

Name : ST PETER, ADDISON Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting . Action Date : 5/23/2015 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

1
i
i
1
{
H
H
.

referred to as THE VICTIM.

On 5/23/16 at approximately 2158 hours | responded to a location in Middletown for the report of a
domestic disturbance.

The investigation found through an interview of the Victim, the accused, and sworn statement from a
independent withess that Dempsey and the victim had been involved in a physical altercation where
Dempsey threw the victim to the ground and held her against her will. Neither Dempsey or the victim would

give any significant details of the event however the victim had a torn tee shirt and a couple scrapes to her
right arm.

Dempsey was placed under arrest, transported to MPD Headquarters and processed on the above listed

charge. He was given a court date of 5/24/16 at GA09 in Middietown. Dempsey was released on a $5,000
non-surety bond.

Nothing further.
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name

Report Name

5/23/2016 6i41:49pM
o Printed Date Printed Time

"~

= B YR

Created Date : 5/23/2016 6:13pM

Last Update ;: 5/23/2016 6:14PM

T ——

Incident # : 16-03945
CFS # : 598589
Court Date : 05-24-2016

Arrested Location : 222 MAIN ST

Bldg: Apl: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : SCRANTOM, DAVID EDWARD Sex: M Race: W Age: 50

Location : 400 WASHINGTON ST

Bldg: A6 Apt: Floor:
MIDGLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-125b

Violation Code : 53a-125b - LARCENY 6TH SHOPLIFTING

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 5/23/2016

Violation Count : 1

Name : HADDAD, JONATHAN

Duty Assignment :
Role : Arresting

Actlon Date : 5/23/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 06-23-2016 at 1745 hours, David E Scranton, date of birth

turned himseif in on an
outstanding arrest warrant on case number 16-03945. The charge is Larceny in the Sixth Degree,

action}taken.
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